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THORVALD A. NELSON 
SARA KERKHOFF RUNDELL 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle  
Suite 500 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Telephone:  (303) 290-1601 
Facsimile:  (303) 975-5290 
 
JAMES A. HOLTKAMP (BAR NO. 1533) 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
Telephone:  (801) 799-5847  
Facsimile:  (801) 799-5700 
 
Attorneys for Budget PrePay, Inc. 
d/b/a Budget Mobile 
 

   

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
 
In the Matter of the Resolution of Certain 
Issues Related to the Designation of a 
Common Carrier as an Eligible 
Telecommunications Carrier. 

 
Docket No. 10-2528-01 
 
PETITION TO INTERVENE OF BUDGET 
PREPAY, INC. D/B/A BUDGET MOBILE 

 
 
 

 
Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-100-7, Petitioner Budget 

PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile (“Budget” or “Petitioner”), by its undersigned attorneys, 

hereby petitions for leave to intervene in the above-captioned docket.  In support of this Petition, 

Budget states as follows: 

1. On June 21, 2012, Budget filed a Petition seeking designation as an Eligible 

Telecommunications Carrier (“ETC”) for the limited purposes of offering Lifeline service to 

eligible customers in Utah.  That Petition is now pending before the Commission.  Subsequent to 

that filing, Budget became aware of this docket and the scheduled Technical Conference on 
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August 22, 2012.  If Budget’s ETC Petition is granted, the issues in this docket including 

decisions regarding the eRep system may have a direct impact on Budget.  Therefore, the legal 

rights and interests of Budget may be substantially affected by this proceeding. 

2. Budget has not fully determined the specific positions it will take or the relief it 

will seek if it allowed to intervene in this docket.  Budget sees to intervene for the purposes of 

protecting its interests as they may appear. 

3. Budget recognizes that this docket has been underway for some time and that, for 

example, there is a scheduled Technical Conference on August 22, 2012.  Budget agrees to take 

the docket as it stands including the currently scheduled procedural dates.  Therefore, the 

interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will not be materially 

impaired by allowing Budget to intervene. 

4. Budget requests that all pleadings and notices filed or issued in this proceeding be 

sent to the following: 

Robin Enkey 
Compliance Manager 
Budget PrePay, Inc. 
1325 Barksdale Blvd. 
Bossier City, LA  71111 
Telephone: (318) 671-5784 
Facsimile: (877) 279-7072 
robine@budgetprepay.com 
 
Thorvald A. Nelson 
Sara Kerkhoff Rundell 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 500 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Telephone:  (303) 290-1601 
Facsimile:  (303) 975-5290 
tnelson@hollandhart.com 
sakrundell@hollandhart.com 
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James A. Holtkamp (Bar No. 1533) 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
Telephone:  (801) 799-5847  
Facsimile:  (801) 799-5700 
jholtkamp@hollandhart.com 
 
WHEREFORE, Budget requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to protect its 

interests as they may appear. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 17th day of August, 2012. 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 
 
 
      __________________________ 

James A. Holtkamp 
222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
(801) 799-5847 Phone 
(801) 799-5700 Fax 

 
Thorvald A. Nelson 
Sara Kerkhoff Rundell 
Holland and Hart LLP 
6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 500 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
(303) 290-1601 Phone 
(303) 975-5290 Fax 
 
Attorneys for Budget PrePay, Inc. 
d/b/a Budget Mobile



 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 17th day of August, 2012, an original and five (5) true and 
correct copies of the PETITION TO INTERVENE OF BUDGET PREPAY, INC. D/B/A 
BUDGET MOBILE were hand-delivered, and an electronic copy (in Word) of the foregoing 
was delivered, to: 
 
Mr. Gary Widerburg 
Commission Administrator 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
Heber M. Wells Building, Fourth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
psc@utah.gov 

 
I also certify that a copy was sent via electronic mail or hand delivery as indicated to the 
following: 
 
Electronic Mail 
 
Tricia Cox (tcox@utah.gov) 
 
Susan Kolthoff (skolthoff@utah.gov) 
Department of Workforce Services 
 
Sherman Roquiero (sroquier@utah.gov) 
Department of Community and Culture 
 
Mitchell Brecher (brecherm@gtlaw.com) 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Stanley K. Stoll (sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com) 
 
Kira Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Blackburn & Stoll, LC 
 
Lance J.M. Steinhart (lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com) 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
 
Timothy J. Funk (funk@crossroads-u-c.org) 
Crossroads Urban Center 



 
 

 
James Farr (james.farr@centurylink.com) 
Torry R. Somers (Torry.r.somers@centurylink.com) 
CenturyLink 
 
Brett L. Tolman (btolman@rqn.com) 
Ray Quinney & Nebeker P.C. 
 
James L. Messenger (james.messenger@leclairryan.com) 
Leclairryan 
 
Eric Seguin (sequin@solixinc.com) 
Solix, Inc. 
 
Sonya L. Martinez (smartinez@slcap.org) 
Betsy Wolf (bwolf@slcap.org) 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
 
Sharon M. Bertelsen (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com) 
Ballard Spahr 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov) 
Utah Attorneys General 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Peter Lurie 
Elaine Divelbliss 
Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. 
10 Independence Blvd. 
Warren, NJ 07059 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

 
s/ Leah N. Buchanan 
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